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Silver Rush Invite 23 - 12/8/2023 to 12/9/2023

Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Silver Rush: 1:57.98 2022 Skyridge

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASKYR-CO1 1:58.43

Giraldi, Amanda 18 Clark, Anya 17

Ellington, Ava 15 Comire, Ella 17

32.95 30.70 26.0228.76

ABEHS-UT2 1:59.07

Nelson, Taylee Petersen, Camryn

Swenson, Amy Weyand, Tessa

30.01 32.94 26.0130.11

AAHS-UT3 2:02.76

Watt, Maddie Rich, Sadie

Rich, Jill Affleck, Rebecca

32.16 35.43 26.4728.70

ARVHS-UT4 2:05.59

Thompson, Zoie Lund, Alexandra

Fox, Faith Nordfelt, Ella

32.48 36.27 27.9528.89

AWL-CO5 2:06.07

Dyer, Avery Fowler, Savannah

Bell, Olivia Nelson, Alana L

32.88 34.66 29.2829.25

BBEHS-UT6 2:06.98

Parkin, Caialee Whitaker, Sadie

Williams, Rachel Walbridge, Daisy

31.11 36.85 28.8430.18

BAHS-UT7 2:09.78

Hansen, Lydia Hale, Memphis

Mason, Raehil Billeter, Sarah

32.25 38.65 27.4831.40

BWL-CO8 2:16.41

McNett, Elise Robb, Hailee

Watson, Cali Erickson, Cali

40.10 31.65 30.2634.40

BRVHS-UT9 2:17.95

Knorpp, Cami Fox, Ella

Lewis, Juli Mitten, Najara

33.88 38.91 30.8234.34

AJOR-AK10 2:25.50

Gailey, Morgyn Glover, Niya

Callahan, Samantha Young, Baylee

46.84 38.97 31.9127.78

APROVO-AK11 2:44.82

Bartholomew, Eliza J 17 Feltch, Bethany A 18

Lane, Hannah K 18 Browne, Nadja R 15

45.89 49.99 31.9137.03

BSKYR-CO--- DQ

Griffeth, Alexis 16 Harding, Paige 16

Medina, Solymar 16 Stewart, Savannah 17

34.19 37.54 20.7431.43

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Silver Rush: 1:42.87 2022 Skyridge

  Team Relay Finals Time

AAHS-UT1 1:41.89

Stout, Noah Abney, Blake

Smith, Josh Tasker, Griffin

26.79 28.65 22.5823.87

ASKYR-CO2 1:43.14

Burr, Lincoln 17 Moir, Nate 18

Giraldi, Dillon 16 Hemmert, Mason 16

26.46 28.30 22.5325.85

ABEHS-UT3 1:44.84

McKee, Dallin Walbridge, Rowe

Hodgkinson, Cooper Hodgkinson, Tucker

26.36 30.33 23.7024.45

ARVHS-UT4 1:51.45

Hill, Payton Badger, Wyatt

Janzen, Jonny Stewart, Reed

27.01 33.40 24.8526.19

AWL-CO5 1:51.61

Kolowich, Peter Jensen, Aaron

Cui, Arthur Williams, Rowan

29.40 31.94 23.5426.73

BBEHS-UT6 1:51.68

Gray, Jack Capener, Ian

Allen, Preston Dixon, Carson

28.36 31.09 24.3727.86

AJOR-AK7 1:54.01

Stepan, Mitch Coccimiglio, Will

Nigbur, Nick Hirschi, Owen

30.73 33.42 22.5627.30

BSKYR-CO8 1:54.32

Southwick, Jacob 18 Clark, Connor 15

Wilson, Tyler 17 Price, Caleb 18

32.58 28.90 25.1527.69

BAHS-UT9 1:55.84

Buchanan, Ashton Smith, Ewan

Sherman, Evan Thompson, Everett

31.42 31.06 24.4628.90

BRVHS-UT10 1:55.98

Morrill, Tyce 14 Hardy, Carson

Baumann, Mason Middaugh, Dylan

29.01 38.81 25.2622.90

APROVO-AK11 1:59.03

Staker, Daynen M 19 Robison, Blake P 16

Dukes, Preston C 15 Jo, Kai K 15

28.49 31.55 26.4532.54

BWL-CO12 2:02.02

31.09 31.61 30.3029.02

BJOR-AK13 2:03.55

Griffith, Thomas Kitchen, Austin

Nigbur, Jack Glauser, Sawyer

31.51 36.48 27.3928.17

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 2:05.11 2018 Sarah Gill

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

PROVO-AK 16Bonnett, Kaitlyn1 2:04.24

28.93 31.30 31.3432.67

SKYR-CO 16Moir, Kara2 2:06.05

29.23 31.54 32.2633.02

PROVO-AK 14Pocock, Claire A3 2:09.99

29.64 32.61 33.7733.97

AHS-UTMcDonough, Clara4 2:10.90

29.88 32.63 33.9134.48

BEHS-UTSwenson, Amy5 2:11.74

29.79 32.67 35.0634.22

BEHS-UTWilson, Adelaide6 2:12.78

30.16 33.50 34.3134.81

BEHS-UTWilliams, Rachel7 2:12.88

30.53 33.15 34.7234.48

PROVO-AK 14Bonnett, Alli8 2:13.40

30.29 33.51 34.4235.18

SKYR-CO 17Franz, Abby9 2:18.35

30.25 33.75 38.3536.00

BEHS-UTWhitaker, Hadlie10 2:19.49

31.23 35.90 35.4536.91

PROVO-AK 18Fisher, Lydia A11 2:19.59

33.13 35.37 35.1435.95

RVHS-UTNordfelt, Ella12 2:20.16

33.32 35.87 35.1435.83

AHS-UTTanner, Grace13 2:24.67

33.80 37.04 36.3437.49

AHS-UTTu, Lily14 2:24.81

32.29 36.91 37.1238.49

SKYR-CO 17Stewart, Savannah15 2:31.75

35.85 38.62 38.2139.07

JOR-AKGailey, Morgyn16 2:35.77

34.48 39.32 40.8241.15

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 2:05.11 2018 Sarah Gill

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PROVO-AK 16Bonnett, Kaitlyn1 2:05.54

28.35 31.37 33.6232.20

PROVO-AK 14Pocock, Claire A2 2:07.29

29.27 31.57 33.3733.08

SKYR-CO 16Moir, Kara3 2:08.17

28.99 32.04 33.5933.55

AHS-UTMcDonough, Clara4 2:09.39

29.60 32.53 33.4533.81

BEHS-UTSwenson, Amy5 2:10.41

29.55 32.61 34.4133.84

BEHS-UTWilliams, Rachel6 2:12.42

30.08 33.36 34.7134.27

BEHS-UTWilson, Adelaide7 2:12.51

30.92 34.50 33.1133.98

SKYR-CO 17Franz, Abby8 2:17.84

30.57 34.34 36.2136.72
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Silver Rush Invite 23 - 12/8/2023 to 12/9/2023

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#3  Girls 200 Yard Free)

PROVO-AK 14Bonnett, Alli9 2:18.78

31.51 35.33 35.7536.19

PROVO-AK 18Fisher, Lydia A10 2:21.56

32.30 34.78 37.6236.86

RVHS-UTNordfelt, Ella11 2:21.62

31.33 34.99 37.1638.14

BEHS-UTWhitaker, Hadlie12 2:21.90

31.18 36.20 36.9937.53

AHS-UTTanner, Grace13 2:22.65

32.97 36.25 36.3437.09

AHS-UTTu, Lily14 2:24.54

31.16 36.27 38.7138.40

SKYR-CO 17Stewart, Savannah15 2:30.55

34.78 38.95 37.2239.60

JOR-AKGailey, Morgyn16 2:36.18

33.34 40.09 39.8042.95

WL-CONingcharoen, Jaylin17 2:37.89

33.74 37.49 44.7541.91

SKYR-CO 17Comire, Ella18 2:38.60

34.23 41.02 40.6642.69

RVHS-UTMitten, Najara19 2:38.63

35.03 39.79 41.7842.03

WL-COErickson, Cali20 2:45.53

34.97 42.21 43.7844.57

RVHS-UTLefevre, Sophia21 2:50.12

41.15 45.11 39.0644.80

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 1:45.93 2021 Easton Smith

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

AHS-UTRidge, Isaac1 1:45.07

23.80 26.38 27.4327.46

JOR-AKHirschi, Owen2 1:52.44

25.29 28.71 28.9329.51

BEHS-UTHodgkinson, Cooper3 1:55.03

25.78 28.83 30.8629.56

BEHS-UTMonson, Cedric4 1:55.35

26.43 29.18 29.1530.59

AHS-UTGrzybowski, CJ5 1:59.33

27.30 29.96 30.8331.24

BEHS-UTBradshaw, Colby6 1:59.67

28.19 31.18 30.5929.71

RVHS-UTStewart, Reed7 2:02.14

27.42 30.32 32.5131.89

BEHS-UTRupper, Quinn8 2:03.88

27.83 30.90 33.1132.04

AHS-UTOsborn, Scott9 2:06.95

30.29 33.51 27.9735.18

RVHS-UT 14Schvaneveldt, Brody10 2:08.75

31.23 35.90 24.7136.91

SKYR-CO 17Symons, Jake11 2:09.90

33.13 35.37 25.4535.95

WL-COWilde, Porter12 2:13.79

33.32 35.87 28.7735.83

AHS-UTGrzybowski, Eli13 2:14.96

33.80 37.04 26.6337.49

RVHS-UT 14Kemp, Weston14 2:21.13

32.29 36.91 33.4438.49

WL-COWatson, Cole15 2:25.38

35.85 38.62 31.8439.07

PROVO-AK 15Jo, Kai K16 2:35.13

34.48 39.32 40.1841.15

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 1:45.93 2021 Easton Smith

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AHS-UTRidge, Isaac1 1:49.61

24.80 27.90 28.1828.73

JOR-AKHirschi, Owen2 1:53.53

25.17 28.84 29.8929.63

BEHS-UTHodgkinson, Cooper3 1:55.11

25.42 29.07 30.6230.00

BEHS-UTBradshaw, Colby4 1:59.50

28.31 30.61 30.8429.74

BEHS-UTMonson, Cedric5 1:59.95

25.68 28.74 32.9732.56

AHS-UTGrzybowski, CJ6 2:01.27

27.42 30.29 31.8831.68

RVHS-UTStewart, Reed7 2:01.28

27.52 30.61 31.3031.85

BEHS-UTRupper, Quinn8 2:05.50

27.57 31.27 33.0233.64

AHS-UTOsborn, Scott9 2:06.63

28.93 31.71 32.9533.04

SKYR-CO 17Symons, Jake10 2:07.54

26.99 31.91 33.9134.73

WL-COWilde, Porter11 2:10.83

29.05 32.44 34.5234.82

RVHS-UT 14Schvaneveldt, Brody12 2:15.08

28.98 33.11 36.2036.79

AHS-UTGrzybowski, Eli13 2:20.22

30.40 35.88 35.8138.13

RVHS-UT 14Kemp, Weston14 2:21.17

30.01 35.51 37.8137.84

WL-COWatson, Cole15 2:22.32

30.08 34.83 39.1638.25

PROVO-AK 15Jo, Kai K16 2:32.09

34.00 37.27 41.6539.17

PROVO-AK 17Hoehne, Keyan J17 2:41.59

37.59 41.76 39.9642.28

WL-COGlauser, Calvin18 2:42.06

34.18 40.79 46.0841.01

PROVO-AK 14Montierth, Carter D19 2:43.53

34.91 41.48 43.7243.42

JOR-AKStone, William20 2:49.46

36.62 43.75 42.9146.18

RVHS-UTHodges, Spencer--- DQ

28.44 33.60 32.9935.51

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Silver Rush: 2:18.97 2018 Addison Richards

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

RVHS-UTLund, Alexandra1 2:23.78

1:06.22 43.25 34.31

SKYR-CO 14Sintay, Ellie2 2:27.93

32.44 38.07 34.2543.17

RVHS-UTFox, Faith3 2:28.51

1:06.77 45.42 36.32

AHS-UTBilleter, Sarah4 2:37.36

32.88 38.97 34.7050.81

AHS-UTMason, Raehil5 2:39.00

33.71 39.88 37.7447.67

RVHS-UTThompson, Zoie6 2:39.22

34.50 37.97 1:26.75

SKYR-CO 16Medina, Solymar7 2:39.37

33.15 42.15 36.1547.92

BEHS-UTParkin, Caialee8 2:41.24

35.00 39.74 35.4651.04

BEHS-UTWalbridge, Daisy9 2:41.44

36.65 39.95 38.2346.61

BEHS-UTNielsen, Taylor10 2:44.78

33.91 41.30 39.3950.18

BEHS-UTMcClellan, Iris11 2:47.20

37.61 42.21 36.0551.33

PROVO-AK 15Browne, Nadja R12 3:09.71

41.11 45.71 43.2159.68

PROVO-AK 18Lane, Hannah K13 3:17.40

40.08 49.10 42.711:05.51

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Silver Rush: 2:18.97 2018 Addison Richards

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AHS-UTAnders, Sofie1 2:19.65

30.18 35.36 33.3040.81

RVHS-UTLund, Alexandra2 2:22.75

29.75 35.54 34.1343.33

RVHS-UTFox, Faith3 2:28.13

31.35 36.95 35.7144.12

SKYR-CO 14Sintay, Ellie4 2:28.22

32.35 37.91 35.0642.90

AHS-UTBilleter, Sarah5 2:36.82

32.84 39.01 35.3049.67

AHS-UTMason, Raehil6 2:39.46

33.41 40.03 37.8848.14

BEHS-UTParkin, Caialee7 2:40.24

34.00 39.14 35.6651.44

RVHS-UTThompson, Zoie8 2:40.35

34.22 37.03 37.4551.65

SKYR-CO 16Medina, Solymar9 2:40.48

33.99 41.59 35.3149.59

BEHS-UTWalbridge, Daisy10 2:42.97

36.09 39.75 38.6848.45
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#5  Girls 200 Yard IM)

BEHS-UTNielsen, Taylor11 2:44.60

34.42 42.01 39.2748.90

WL-COCheney, Eva12 2:47.20

35.70 42.67 38.2850.55

BEHS-UTMcClellan, Iris13 2:47.62

37.84 40.75 37.0551.98

PROVO-AK 15Browne, Nadja R14 3:11.39

1:29.50 59.56 42.44

PROVO-AK 18Lane, Hannah K15 3:17.64

41.47 47.61 42.071:06.49

AHS-UTHansen, Lydia--- DQ

31.64 39.39 35.8546.98

SKYR-CO 15Weisenbeck, Lynsie--- DQ

36.90 41.64 41.9959.17

SKYR-CO 15Ellington, Ava--- DQ

30.81 40.25 33.8944.49

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Silver Rush: 2:03.82 2017 Clip Taylor

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

AHS-UTSmith, Josh1 2:01.43

25.29 30.95 28.4336.76

AHS-UTAbney, Blake2 2:04.22

27.27 31.25 29.5036.20

BEHS-UTMcKee, Dallin3 2:07.80

26.87 30.77 31.1738.99

RVHS-UTHill, Payton4 2:11.65

27.58 30.53 30.3343.21

BEHS-UTBiskey, James5 2:14.67

29.05 33.17 32.3440.11

BEHS-UTArzani, Camden6 2:14.73

28.81 33.78 32.1240.02

SKYR-CO 16Giraldi, Dillon7 2:14.85

28.55 34.88 31.2640.16

SKYR-CO 15Wang, Daniel8 2:18.33

29.97 37.94 33.3537.07

AHS-UTSmith, Ewan9 2:20.49

31.10 34.97 33.9840.44

WL-COJensen, Aaron10 2:22.52

34.13 38.50 33.7436.15

WL-COKolowich, Peter11 2:22.96

29.87 38.62 33.3041.17

RVHS-UT 14Morrill, Tyce12 2:23.02

33.71 36.99 31.7540.57

WL-COCui, Arthur13 2:23.81

29.63 36.22 1:17.96

SKYR-CO 18Southwick, Jacob14 2:25.74

29.60 38.12 36.7741.25

AHS-UTBuchanan, Ashton15 2:29.34

32.21 37.64 35.4544.04

SKYR-CO 16Shorten, Ryder16 2:30.73

33.34 39.71 32.7744.91

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Silver Rush: 2:03.82 2017 Clip Taylor

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AHS-UTSmith, Josh1 2:04.40

25.52 32.63 30.1236.13

BEHS-UTMcKee, Dallin2 2:07.28

27.27 30.86 31.5037.65

AHS-UTAbney, Blake3 2:08.70

27.55 32.54 30.3638.25

RVHS-UTHill, Payton4 2:11.90

27.31 31.50 30.6942.40

BEHS-UTArzani, Camden5 2:13.76

28.09 33.34 31.9140.42

SKYR-CO 16Giraldi, Dillon6 2:13.97

28.70 33.34 32.6439.29

BEHS-UTBiskey, James7 2:17.22

30.59 34.42 31.6840.53

SKYR-CO 15Wang, Daniel8 2:18.84

30.43 37.84 32.5837.99

AHS-UTSmith, Ewan9 2:19.86

30.89 34.93 33.6540.39

WL-COKolowich, Peter10 2:22.00

29.63 37.66 32.9541.76

WL-COJensen, Aaron11 2:22.88

34.85 38.42 33.9835.63

RVHS-UT 14Morrill, Tyce12 2:24.45

33.27 35.39 33.3342.46

SKYR-CO 18Southwick, Jacob13 2:24.84

30.54 39.28 34.5640.46

WL-COCui, Arthur14 2:25.56

28.64 34.89 35.7046.33

AHS-UTBuchanan, Ashton15 2:30.40

31.30 36.98 35.3746.75

SKYR-CO 16Shorten, Ryder16 2:30.73

33.49 39.33 35.0142.90

BEHS-UTWalbridge, Rowe--- DQ

31.45 34.24 32.7443.51

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 25.21 2017 Fane Wolfgramm

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

PROVO-AK 16Weeks, Sydney P1 25.97

SKYR-CO 17Clark, Anya2 26.41

AHS-UTAffleck, Rebecca3 26.86

BEHS-UTWeyand, Tessa4 27.20

BEHS-UTKeller, Courtney5 27.38

WL-COBell, Olivia6 27.62

BEHS-UTPetersen, Camryn7 27.72

AHS-UTRich, Sadie8 28.21

RVHS-UTPoulsen, Kai9 28.68

WL-COFowler, Savannah10 28.69

AHS-UTHale, Memphis*11 28.93

RVHS-UTOlson, Anna*11 28.93

SKYR-CO 15Perkins, Clara13 29.17

RVHS-UTLewis, Juli14 29.25

WL-CONelson, Alana L15 30.44

BEHS-UTBills, Samantha16 30.65

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 25.21 2017 Fane Wolfgramm

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PROVO-AK 16Weeks, Sydney P1 25.85

SKYR-CO 17Clark, Anya2 26.21

AHS-UTAffleck, Rebecca3 26.53

BEHS-UTWeyand, Tessa4 27.07

BEHS-UTPetersen, Camryn5 27.33

WL-COBell, Olivia6 27.53

BEHS-UTKeller, Courtney7 27.58

AHS-UTRich, Sadie8 28.13

AHS-UTHale, Memphis9 28.55

RVHS-UTOlson, Anna10 28.66

RVHS-UTPoulsen, Kai11 28.68

RVHS-UTLewis, Juli12 28.70

WL-COFowler, Savannah13 28.85

SKYR-CO 15Perkins, Clara14 29.60

WL-CONelson, Alana L16 29.73

BEHS-UTBills, Samantha17 30.11

WL-COWilde, Emma18 30.27

SKYR-CO 15Brown, Kaitlyn19 30.32

SKYR-CO 16Harding, Paige20 30.39

AHS-UTRichards, Macy21 30.58

SKYR-CO 14Bassett, Lexi22 30.75

WL-COTurner, Kapri23 30.98

SKYR-CO 15Sneddon, Kiersten24 31.16

AHS-UTWaddoups, Abigail25 31.36

WL-COMcNett, Elise26 31.86

SKYR-CO 15Larson, Sedona27 32.30

SKYR-CO 14Mecham, Kate28 32.34

BEHS-UTRouveure, Calista29 32.35

AHS-UTMylnar, Seraphina30 32.46

BEHS-UTAndersen, Elle31 32.78

AHS-UTStromberg, Callie32 32.80

JOR-AKYoung, Baylee33 32.90

BEHS-UTWhitaker, Sadie34 33.14

WL-COGunnell, Lillian35 33.16

BEHS-UTAllen, Leileah*36 33.17

AHS-UTBemel, Hannah*36 33.17

AHS-UTTran, Mila38 33.40

WL-COBaird, Hailey*39 33.65

AHS-UTBoyack, Lexi*39 33.65

WL-CORussell, Baylee41 33.66

BEHS-UTOrgill, Jane42 33.67

JOR-AKBoyle, Florence43 33.77

BEHS-UTSparks, Sara44 34.06

SKYR-CO 18Simmons, Ali45 34.10

RVHS-UTThurston, Lydia46 34.21

JOR-AKBryner, Jade47 34.22

RVHS-UT 15Gomez, Vanery48 34.33

BEHS-UTDel Campo Morales, Cristina49 34.72

WL-CONingcharoen, Avery50 34.96
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#7  Girls 50 Yard Free)

WL-COWhite, Katelyn51 35.31

WL-COLomu, Sunny52 35.58

AHS-UTJensen, Shaylee53 35.98

PROVO-AK 18Feltch, Bethany A54 36.47

WL-COWhite, Karly55 36.55

WL-COStephenson, Ella56 36.61

WL-COBlackburn, Penelope57 37.25

AHS-UTHiggs, Adilynn58 37.40

PROVO-AK 17Bartholomew, Eliza J59 37.66

RVHS-UT 15Oman, Evie*60 38.32

RVHS-UT 16Soter, Katie*60 38.32

RVHS-UT 15Bundy, Sarahlee62 38.51

AHS-UTHaroldsen, Emma63 39.11

SKYR-CO 15Burr, Kembree64 39.39

SKYR-CO 15Bowman, Whitney65 39.56

WL-COBytendorp, Kalli66 39.79

SKYR-CO 17Simmons, Ebby67 39.86

WL-CODaniels, Claire68 41.59

SKYR-CO 15Stoddard, Sariah69 42.57

WL-COCarter, Sabrae70 45.93

WL-COWright, Ashley71 51.48

AHS-UTPettenadu, Noemi--- X33.42

SKYR-CO 17Robles, Val--- X39.31

SKYR-CO 16Griffeth, Alexis--- DQ

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 22.30 2019 Cameron Barney

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

SKYR-CO 18Ogden, Wade1 22.87

SKYR-CO 16Hemmert, Mason2 23.06

AHS-UTTasker, Griffin3 23.23

SKYR-CO 17Mortensen, Sam4 23.24

AHS-UTKarajic, Evan5 23.47

SKYR-CO 17Taylor, Skyler6 24.04

BEHS-UTHodgkinson, Tucker7 24.26

WL-COWilliams, Rowan8 24.49

AHS-UTThompson, Everett9 24.55

BEHS-UTDixon, Carson10 24.81

RVHS-UTMiddaugh, Dylan11 25.31

WL-COWilding, Cohen12 25.39

JOR-AKHirschi, Tyson13 25.48

JOR-AKStepan, Mitch14 25.53

JOR-AKMoore, Spencer15 25.55

WL-COCowden, Caleb16 26.76

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 22.30 2019 Cameron Barney

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SKYR-CO 16Hemmert, Mason1 22.95

SKYR-CO 18Ogden, Wade2 22.97

SKYR-CO 17Mortensen, Sam3 23.23

AHS-UTTasker, Griffin4 23.37

SKYR-CO 17Taylor, Skyler5 23.63

SKYR-CO 15Clark, Connor6 24.06

WL-COWilliams, Rowan7 24.34

BEHS-UTHodgkinson, Tucker*8 24.53

AHS-UTKarajic, Evan*8 24.53

Swim-Off Required

RVHS-UTBuckley, Braxton10 24.63

AHS-UTThompson, Everett11 24.77

BEHS-UTDixon, Carson12 24.80

SKYR-CO 18Price, Caleb13 25.22

JOR-AKHirschi, Tyson14 25.28

JOR-AKMoore, Spencer15 25.47

SKYR-CO 17Larson, Summit*16 25.55

JOR-AKStepan, Mitch*16 25.55

Swim-Off Required

RVHS-UTMiddaugh, Dylan18 25.67

WL-COCowden, Caleb19 25.98

WL-COWilding, Cohen20 26.23

JOR-AKCoccimiglio, Will21 26.30

WL-COPierce, Kamden22 26.37

BEHS-UTPanter, Charles23 26.41

RVHS-UTSchuenmann, Kaden24 26.52

RVHS-UTJohnson, Etano25 26.56

SKYR-CO 15Ogden, Kingston26 26.64

JOR-AKNigbur, Jack27 26.91

AHS-UTGroberg, Charles28 26.98

AHS-UTHillstead, Jake29 26.99

BEHS-UTMorrill, TJ30 27.13

SKYR-CO 15McEwen, Dawson31 27.16

AHS-UTNorth, Garrett32 27.62

AHS-UTHaroldsen, Payton33 27.78

AHS-UTPotter, Vincent34 27.87

SKYR-CO 15Asbury, Jonah35 27.97

SKYR-CO 17Jackson, Tate36 28.08

BEHS-UTCampbell, Aiden37 28.15

AHS-UTHohl, Henry38 28.26

BEHS-UTDavidson, Jace39 28.31

AHS-UTGassman, Kyler40 28.66

BEHS-UTBenson, Hyrum41 28.67

AHS-UTSylvia, Grey42 28.68

JOR-AKGlauser, Sawyer43 28.70

RVHS-UTCrowther, Jaxon44 28.95

AHS-UTGray, Orion45 29.01

SKYR-CO 16Moody, Ethan46 29.32

RVHS-UT 17Lewis, Josh47 29.38

BEHS-UTMoss, Cody48 29.63

PROVO-AK 17Garcia, Alex G49 29.87

SKYR-CO 15Carroll, Ian50 30.00

WL-COMcCleve, Ryan51 30.04

RVHS-UT 16Sabin, Ethan52 30.34

JOR-AKFutrell, Kingston53 30.36

WL-COBee, Boden54 30.47

AHS-UTCollins, Cameron*55 30.56

AHS-UTHammer, Brixton*55 30.56

AHS-UTLeBaron, Porter57 30.63

SKYR-CO 16Spencer, Seth58 30.76

RVHS-UT 16Harris, Blake59 30.88

BEHS-UTRupper, Maxwell60 30.95

RVHS-UTSmith, Brayden61 32.00

WL-CONadar, Jude62 32.12

BEHS-UTWard, Isaac63 32.22

SKYR-CO 15Gibby, James64 32.26

WL-COMaxwell, Isaac65 32.71

PROVO-AK 14Graham, Tate R66 33.02

AHS-UTAndes, Itai67 33.15

RVHS-UT 17Horner, Mark68 33.20

AHS-UTBell, Calvin69 33.35

SKYR-CO 15Wallace, Eli70 33.78

WL-COKnighton, Hyrum71 36.52

AHS-UTOsborn, Derek72 36.54

SKYR-CO 14Muhlestein, Jacob73 36.64

BEHS-UTArzani, Bryson74 38.37

PROVO-AK 17Espinoza, Luciano A75 38.68

AHS-UTQuinney, Logan--- X31.87

AHS-UTShishkin, Mikhail--- XDQ

 
#9  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Silver Rush: 1:02.10 2022 Lucy Haymond

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

SKYR-CO 15Ellington, Ava1 1:05.63

30.08 35.55

BEHS-UTWilliams, Rachel2 1:06.78

30.87 35.91

WL-CODyer, Avery3 1:06.84

31.17 35.67

RVHS-UTFox, Faith4 1:07.17

31.38 35.79

WL-COBell, Olivia5 1:07.92

32.23 35.69

AHS-UTRich, Jill6 1:08.00

31.47 36.53

BEHS-UTNelson, Taylee7 1:09.34

29.74 39.60

AHS-UTWatt, Maddie8 1:09.59

32.90 36.69

SKYR-CO 16Medina, Solymar9 1:09.85

33.05 36.80

JOR-AKCallahan, Samantha10 1:10.56

33.63 36.93

AHS-UTMason, Raehil11 1:11.95

34.37 37.58

SKYR-CO 16Griffeth, Alexis12 1:13.35

33.47 39.88

AHS-UTRichards, Macy13 1:15.48

34.24 41.24

SKYR-CO 17Comire, Ella14 1:17.05

36.47 40.58

BEHS-UTNielsen, Taylor15 1:17.30

34.13 43.17

BEHS-UTSmith, Abby--- DQ

33.34 39.03



Box Elder High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 6:18 AM  12/11/2023  Page 5
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Results
 
#9  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Silver Rush: 1:02.10 2022 Lucy Haymond

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

RVHS-UTHaymond, Lucy1 1:02.24

29.16 33.08

AHS-UTAnders, Sofie2 1:03.81

29.67 34.14

WL-CODyer, Avery3 1:06.22

30.00 36.22

RVHS-UTFox, Faith4 1:06.75

31.20 35.55

SKYR-CO 15Ellington, Ava5 1:07.31

31.03 36.28

BEHS-UTWilliams, Rachel6 1:07.57

31.52 36.05

AHS-UTRich, Jill7 1:07.86

30.79 37.07

BEHS-UTNelson, Taylee8 1:08.62

31.09 37.53

WL-COBell, Olivia9 1:09.38

32.16 37.22

AHS-UTWatt, Maddie10 1:09.46

32.14 37.32

SKYR-CO 16Medina, Solymar11 1:09.93

32.86 37.07

JOR-AKCallahan, Samantha12 1:10.56

32.19 38.37

BEHS-UTSmith, Abby13 1:12.28

32.99 39.29

AHS-UTMason, Raehil14 1:13.72

34.57 39.15

SKYR-CO 17Comire, Ella15 1:14.68

34.61 40.07

SKYR-CO 16Griffeth, Alexis16 1:14.99

33.38 41.61

BEHS-UTNielsen, Taylor17 1:17.23

34.52 42.71

AHS-UTRichards, Macy18 1:18.20

35.43 42.77

SKYR-CO 14Beardall, Jane19 1:19.70

34.15 45.55

SKYR-CO 16Rampton, Claire20 1:22.06

34.72 47.34

SKYR-CO 14Holdaway, Kami21 1:22.16

37.69 44.47

PROVO-AK 18Lane, Hannah K22 1:26.99

40.67 46.32

BEHS-UTAndersen, Elle23 1:27.66

38.01 49.65

PROVO-AK 15Browne, Nadja R24 1:32.76

41.60 51.16

AHS-UTHale, Memphis--- DQ

33.79 38.98

BEHS-UTDel Campo Morales, Cristina--- DQ

36.85 45.75

RVHS-UT 15Gomez, Vanery--- DQ

45.77 52.13

RVHS-UT 15Bundy, Sarahlee--- DQ

52.14 1:03.60

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Silver Rush: 53.13 2023 Josh Smith

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

AHS-UTSmith, Josh1 53.51

24.97 28.54

SKYR-CO 17Burr, Lincoln2 55.32

25.94 29.38

BEHS-UTHodgkinson, Cooper3 56.00

25.75 30.25

RVHS-UTJanzen, Jonny4 57.67

26.75 30.92

SKYR-CO 16Giraldi, Dillon5 58.42

27.34 31.08

AHS-UTStout, Noah6 58.96

27.74 31.22

SKYR-CO 17Wilson, Tyler7 1:01.57

29.52 32.05

BEHS-UTBiskey, James8 1:02.25

29.13 33.12

BEHS-UTCapener, Ian9 1:02.65

29.20 33.45

RVHS-UTBaumann, Mason10 1:03.77

29.22 34.55

JOR-AKNigbur, Nick11 1:03.85

29.10 34.75

RVHS-UTMiddaugh, Dylan12 1:04.87

30.12 34.75

BEHS-UTAllen, Preston13 1:05.95

29.98 35.97

WL-COCui, Arthur14 1:06.83

31.40 35.43

RVHS-UTSchuenmann, Kaden15 1:10.58

32.49 38.09

AHS-UTSherman, Evan16 1:10.82

31.94 38.88

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Silver Rush: 53.13 2023 Josh Smith

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AHS-UTSmith, Josh1 53.13

24.69 28.44

SKYR-CO 17Burr, Lincoln2 55.81

26.10 29.71

BEHS-UTHodgkinson, Cooper3 57.04

26.11 30.93

RVHS-UTJanzen, Jonny4 57.60

27.07 30.53

SKYR-CO 16Giraldi, Dillon5 57.79

27.20 30.59

AHS-UTStout, Noah6 1:00.26

28.11 32.15

BEHS-UTCapener, Ian7 1:01.47

28.90 32.57

BEHS-UTAllen, Preston8 1:02.14

29.50 32.64

BEHS-UTBiskey, James9 1:02.45

29.62 32.83

SKYR-CO 17Wilson, Tyler10 1:02.65

29.92 32.73

RVHS-UTBaumann, Mason11 1:03.20

29.27 33.93

RVHS-UTMiddaugh, Dylan12 1:03.48

29.62 33.86

WL-COCui, Arthur13 1:05.47

30.15 35.32

BEHS-UTCampbell, Aiden14 1:06.14

30.57 35.57

JOR-AKNigbur, Nick15 1:07.06

30.55 36.51

BEHS-UTMoss, Taiten16 1:09.27

31.32 37.95

BEHS-UTGulbranson, Garrett17 1:10.75

32.46 38.29

AHS-UTSherman, Evan18 1:10.78

30.61 40.17

RVHS-UTSchuenmann, Kaden19 1:11.45

32.87 38.58

BEHS-UTMorrill, TJ20 1:12.14

30.65 41.49

WL-CODaems, Isaac21 1:16.32

35.25 41.07

AHS-UTGassman, Kyler22 1:17.48

33.37 44.11

PROVO-AK 14Montierth, Carter D23 1:19.72

33.92 45.80

PROVO-AK 15Jo, Kai K24 1:22.75

36.95 45.80

JOR-AKFutrell, Kingston25 1:25.24

39.37 45.87

BEHS-UTWard, Isaac26 1:26.91

38.61 48.30

BEHS-UTCallaway, Jaxton--- DQ

32.00 34.77

RVHS-UTHodges, Spencer--- DQ

30.72 35.18

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 54.93 2022 Dani Cannon

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

PROVO-AK 16Weeks, Sydney P1 56.85

27.61 29.24

PROVO-AK 14Pocock, Claire A2 58.93

28.51 30.42

BEHS-UTWeyand, Tessa3 59.32

28.23 31.09

AHS-UTMcDonough, Clara4 59.58

28.55 31.03
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Results
Finals ...   (#11  Girls 100 Yard Free)

RVHS-UTNordfelt, Ella5 1:00.66

29.03 31.63

BEHS-UTKeller, Courtney6 1:01.04

29.04 32.00

SKYR-CO 17Franz, Abby7 1:01.83

29.82 32.01

SKYR-CO 18Giraldi, Amanda8 1:02.20

30.05 32.15

RVHS-UTPoulsen, Kai9 1:04.18

31.02 33.16

SKYR-CO 14Bowman, Chloe10 1:05.05

31.02 34.03

WL-COWilde, Emma11 1:05.74

30.61 35.13

AHS-UTTanner, Grace12 1:06.01

31.64 34.37

WL-CONelson, Alana L13 1:07.22

31.78 35.44

JOR-AKCallahan, Samantha14 1:07.42

31.68 35.74

RVHS-UTOlson, Anna15 1:07.55

31.62 35.93

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 54.93 2022 Dani Cannon

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SKYR-CO 17Cannon, Danielle1 56.19

27.21 28.98

PROVO-AK 16Weeks, Sydney P2 58.35

28.12 30.23

PROVO-AK 14Pocock, Claire A3 58.39

28.71 29.68

BEHS-UTWeyand, Tessa4 59.25

28.06 31.19

AHS-UTMcDonough, Clara5 59.46

28.50 30.96

RVHS-UTNordfelt, Ella6 1:00.39

28.62 31.77

BEHS-UTKeller, Courtney7 1:00.42

29.03 31.39

SKYR-CO 17Franz, Abby8 1:00.76

28.97 31.79

SKYR-CO 18Giraldi, Amanda9 1:02.59

30.56 32.03

JOR-AKCallahan, Samantha10 1:04.01

30.60 33.41

RVHS-UTPoulsen, Kai11 1:04.90

29.97 34.93

AHS-UTTanner, Grace12 1:05.36

31.16 34.20

SKYR-CO 14Bowman, Chloe13 1:06.10

31.54 34.56

RVHS-UTOlson, Anna14 1:06.35

30.67 35.68

SKYR-CO 15Perkins, Clara15 1:06.49

31.96 34.53

SKYR-CO 17Hunt, Kylee16 1:06.75

31.92 34.83

WL-CONelson, Alana L17 1:07.08

31.77 35.31

SKYR-CO 14Probst, Shannon18 1:07.71

32.33 35.38

WL-COWilde, Emma19 1:08.01

31.81 36.20

JOR-AKGailey, Morgyn20 1:08.06

32.51 35.55

WL-COPeterson, Cydnie21 1:08.53

33.11 35.42

WL-CONingcharoen, Jaylin22 1:08.88

32.44 36.44

BEHS-UTCapener, Ella23 1:09.49

33.31 36.18

BEHS-UTJones, Chloe24 1:09.77

32.34 37.43

RVHS-UTMitten, Najara25 1:10.83

34.14 36.69

WL-COErickson, Cali26 1:11.01

34.01 37.00

BEHS-UTWhitaker, Adelaide27 1:11.19

33.30 37.89

BEHS-UTMitchell, Maylee28 1:11.20

33.70 37.50

WL-COWatson, Cali29 1:13.08

33.09 39.99

JOR-AKYoung, Baylee30 1:13.51

34.87 38.64

SKYR-CO 14Beardall, Jane31 1:13.87

35.63 38.24

RVHS-UTFox, Ella32 1:13.94

35.14 38.80

RVHS-UTGowen, Nicole33 1:14.14

36.62 37.52

BEHS-UTRouveure, Calista34 1:14.19

35.03 39.16

SKYR-CO 14Bassett, Lexi35 1:14.36

34.63 39.73

WL-COGunnell, Lillian36 1:15.91

35.69 40.22

JOR-AKBryner, Jade37 1:16.49

37.28 39.21

WL-CORussell, Baylee38 1:17.30

36.83 40.47

AHS-UTBemel, Hannah39 1:17.58

35.99 41.59

JOR-AKBoyle, Florence40 1:19.17

37.77 41.40

WL-CODejean Servieres, Ilena41 1:19.22

39.15 40.07

PROVO-AK 17Bartholomew, Eliza J42 1:20.37

39.86 40.51

WL-COWhite, Katelyn43 1:21.21

38.14 43.07

WL-COMcBride, Kjerstin44 1:21.41

37.43 43.98

AHS-UTJensen, Shaylee45 1:22.81

38.66 44.15

PROVO-AK 17Johnson, Lauren E46 1:24.37

38.77 45.60

SKYR-CO 18Simmons, Ali47 1:24.43

38.00 46.43

WL-COBlackburn, Penelope48 1:25.01

40.01 45.00

AHS-UTHiggs, Adilynn49 1:25.10

39.72 45.38

WL-COLomu, Sunny50 1:26.29

38.85 47.44

RVHS-UT 15Oman, Evie51 1:27.04

40.56 46.48

WL-COWhite, Karly52 1:29.65

42.71 46.94

AHS-UTHaroldsen, Emma53 1:31.21

41.09 50.12

SKYR-CO 17Simmons, Ebby54 1:32.99

43.53 49.46

RVHS-UT 16Soter, Katie55 1:33.20

43.75 49.45

WL-COCarter, Sabrae56 1:56.25

49.18 1:07.07

AHS-UTPettenadu, Noemi--- X1:13.38

32.47 40.91

SKYR-CO 17Robles, Val--- XDQ

46.88 56.02

WL-COWright, Ashley--- DNF

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 49.54 2019 Cameron Barney

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

AHS-UTRidge, Isaac1 47.84

23.02 24.82

SKYR-CO 16Hemmert, Mason2 50.48

24.62 25.86

SKYR-CO 17Mortensen, Sam3 50.79

23.96 26.83

AHS-UTKarajic, Evan4 52.04

24.91 27.13

BEHS-UTHodgkinson, Tucker5 53.04

25.52 27.52

SKYR-CO 17Taylor, Skyler6 53.70

25.45 28.25

BEHS-UTGray, Jack7 54.57

25.90 28.67

AHS-UTThompson, Everett8 54.68

26.56 28.12

BEHS-UTRupper, Quinn9 54.79

26.07 28.72

BEHS-UTBradshaw, Colby10 55.07

26.45 28.62
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Results
Finals ...   (#12  Boys 100 Yard Free)

JOR-AKHirschi, Tyson11 55.28

26.64 28.64

JOR-AKStepan, Mitch12 56.37

26.91 29.46

SKYR-CO 17Symons, Jake13 56.49

26.76 29.73

WL-COWilliams, Rowan14 56.55

26.23 30.32

AHS-UTBuchanan, Ashton15 56.57

27.06 29.51

JOR-AKNigbur, Nick16 1:00.53

27.87 32.66

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 49.54 2019 Cameron Barney

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AHS-UTRidge, Isaac1 48.66

23.51 25.15

SKYR-CO 16Hemmert, Mason2 49.48

23.87 25.61

SKYR-CO 17Mortensen, Sam3 50.98

24.42 26.56

SKYR-CO 17Taylor, Skyler4 53.81

25.62 28.19

AHS-UTKarajic, Evan5 54.19

25.48 28.71

BEHS-UTHodgkinson, Tucker6 54.20

25.70 28.50

BEHS-UTGray, Jack7 54.46

26.00 28.46

BEHS-UTBradshaw, Colby8 54.79

26.86 27.93

AHS-UTThompson, Everett9 55.10

26.38 28.72

BEHS-UTRupper, Quinn10 55.25

26.42 28.83

JOR-AKHirschi, Tyson11 55.41

26.73 28.68

SKYR-CO 17Symons, Jake12 55.71

26.53 29.18

JOR-AKStepan, Mitch13 55.77

26.73 29.04

WL-COWilliams, Rowan14 55.97

26.09 29.88

AHS-UTBuchanan, Ashton15 56.57

26.74 29.83

JOR-AKNigbur, Nick16 56.72

26.94 29.78

SKYR-CO 16Shorten, Ryder17 56.98

27.70 29.28

JOR-AKKitchen, Austin18 57.84

27.85 29.99

BEHS-UTPanter, Charles19 58.34

27.67 30.67

JOR-AKCoccimiglio, Will20 58.37

27.04 31.33

RVHS-UTHardy, Carson21 58.54

27.82 30.72

WL-COPierce, Kamden22 59.04

27.97 31.07

WL-COWilding, Cohen23 59.61

27.58 32.03

RVHS-UT 14Poulsen, Bridger24 59.85

28.16 31.69

WL-COWatson, Cole25 59.92

28.19 31.73

BEHS-UTDavidson, Jace*26 1:00.07

29.00 31.07

JOR-AKNigbur, Jack*26 1:00.07

28.54 31.53

BEHS-UTJones, Dawsen28 1:00.23

29.16 31.07

AHS-UTHillstead, Jake29 1:00.68

28.53 32.15

JOR-AKGriffith, Thomas30 1:00.94

29.12 31.82

RVHS-UTJohnson, Etano31 1:01.45

29.89 31.56

AHS-UTPotter, Vincent32 1:02.19

29.54 32.65

WL-COCowden, Caleb33 1:02.20

30.18 32.02

RVHS-UTBadger, Wyatt34 1:02.22

29.58 32.64

SKYR-CO 15Asbury, Jonah35 1:02.47

29.93 32.54

BEHS-UTFirth, Ryan36 1:02.57

29.40 33.17

BEHS-UTPearce, Finley37 1:04.28

30.73 33.55

SKYR-CO 17Jackson, Tate38 1:04.53

30.65 33.88

BEHS-UTBenson, Hyrum39 1:04.55

30.53 34.02

AHS-UTSylvia, Grey40 1:04.73

30.76 33.97

BEHS-UTMoss, Cody41 1:06.03

31.80 34.23

AHS-UTHohl, Henry42 1:06.39

32.20 34.19

AHS-UTLeBaron, Porter43 1:06.70

31.86 34.84

WL-COMcCleve, Ryan44 1:06.93

30.51 36.42

WL-COKolowich, Owen45 1:07.52

33.06 34.46

PROVO-AK 17Garcia, Alex G46 1:08.06

33.36 34.70

RVHS-UT 16Sabin, Ethan47 1:08.84

32.66 36.18

AHS-UTHammer, Brixton48 1:09.03

33.01 36.02

PROVO-AK 17Hoehne, Keyan J49 1:10.43

33.66 36.77

WL-COBee, Boden50 1:11.72

33.78 37.94

RVHS-UTSmith, Brayden51 1:12.68

33.70 38.98

AHS-UTBell, Calvin52 1:12.72

34.99 37.73

RVHS-UTWatson, Wyatt53 1:13.21

33.23 39.98

AHS-UTAndes, Itai54 1:13.54

35.10 38.44

RVHS-UT 16Harris, Blake55 1:13.59

35.95 37.64

WL-COLindsay, Kellen56 1:14.96

34.13 40.83

AHS-UTCollins, Cameron57 1:15.24

35.50 39.74

RVHS-UT 17Horner, Mark58 1:15.60

34.84 40.76

JOR-AKStone, William59 1:16.52

36.40 40.12

WL-COMaxwell, Isaac60 1:17.26

AHS-UTOsborn, Derek61 1:17.30

37.39 39.91

WL-COKnighton, Elijah62 1:25.61

37.46 48.15

PROVO-AK 17Espinoza, Luciano A63 1:31.26

40.33 50.93

AHS-UTQuinney, Logan--- X1:12.42

33.53 38.89

AHS-UTShishkin, Mikhail--- X1:20.92

SKYR-CO 17Larson, Summit--- DQ

27.13 31.12

 
#13  Girls 500 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 5:34.37 2022 Kara Moir

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SKYR-CO 16Moir, Kara1 5:33.01

30.76 33.21 33.8433.76

33.36 33.82 33.97 33.85

34.15 32.29

SKYR-CO 14Sintay, Ellie2 5:38.58

30.73 33.31 34.3634.08

34.42 34.32 34.99 34.84

35.13 32.40

PROVO-AK 16Bonnett, Kaitlyn3 5:38.90

30.55 33.72 34.5034.61

35.23 34.64 34.95 34.90

33.74 32.06

RVHS-UTLund, Alexandra4 5:48.82

31.89 34.52 34.7735.17

35.38 35.26 35.70 35.78

35.86 34.49

SKYR-CO 14Hemmert, Mallory5 5:58.75

31.76 34.70 35.6635.55

36.33 36.83 37.00 37.43

37.45 36.04
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Results
(#13  Girls 500 Yard Free)

BEHS-UTWilson, Adelaide6 6:03.23

32.51 35.91 36.5936.47

37.96 37.57 36.78 38.69

35.39 35.36

AHS-UTBilleter, Sarah7 6:12.16

32.56 35.84 37.0737.09

37.48 38.24 38.55 39.00

38.74 37.59

BEHS-UTWhitaker, Hadlie8 6:12.47

31.98 36.00 37.5537.71

37.92 37.66 38.96 38.17

38.92 37.60

PROVO-AK 18Fisher, Lydia A9 6:28.21

35.26 38.18 39.5139.45

39.30 39.72 39.78 39.58

39.44 37.99

BEHS-UTMcClellan, Iris10 6:29.79

34.47 38.69 40.0839.62

39.34 39.66 40.98 40.23

39.85 36.87

RVHS-UTKnorpp, Cami11 6:30.96

34.25 39.14 40.3240.54

39.18 39.67 40.28 41.01

39.96 36.61

AHS-UTTu, Lily12 6:33.10

33.91 38.75 39.2840.17

39.76 40.15 40.87 40.51

40.67 39.03

WL-CORobb, Hailee13 6:39.68

35.85 39.07 40.3140.02

41.07 40.98 41.40 40.82

41.18 38.98

JOR-AKGlover, Niya14 6:45.29

35.69 39.41 40.9440.01

41.33 41.28 42.06 41.80

42.60 40.17

AHS-UTWaddoups, Abigail15 6:46.30

36.80 39.78 41.5340.69

42.15 41.99 42.31 41.81

41.32 37.92

 
#14  Boys 500 Yard Free

Silver Rush: 4:52.78 2021 Easton Smith

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SKYR-CO 18Moir, Nate1 5:03.09

26.75 29.49 30.6930.37

30.80 30.97 31.82 31.35

30.87 29.98

BEHS-UTMonson, Cedric2 5:13.84

27.45 30.34 32.4731.84

32.12 32.02 32.03 32.56

32.89 30.12

PROVO-AK 19Staker, Daynen M3 5:20.45

27.69 30.36 32.0331.25

32.47 32.57 33.22 33.63

34.16 33.07

AHS-UTGrzybowski, CJ4 5:25.36

28.76 31.84 33.0533.25

33.34 33.64 33.58 33.54

33.09 31.27

BEHS-UTArzani, Camden5 5:30.07

28.08 31.21 33.0632.26

33.65 34.07 34.05 34.77

34.18 34.74

RVHS-UTJanzen, Jonny6 5:35.27

31.60 33.12 33.6934.91

33.74 34.14 33.26 33.95

33.43 33.43

PROVO-AK 16Robison, Blake P7 5:37.80

29.31 31.61 33.8932.79

34.73 35.21 35.82 35.28

35.01 34.15

AHS-UTOsborn, Scott8 5:41.14

30.75 33.05 34.5433.30

35.32 34.69 34.45 35.26

34.89 34.89

JOR-AKMoore, Spencer9 5:43.33

28.72 32.49 34.8933.59

35.34 36.15 35.82 36.50

36.17 33.66

RVHS-UTStewart, Reed10 5:43.91

29.42 32.79 33.7933.23

34.51 35.57 35.88 36.53

36.85 35.34

RVHS-UT 14Schvaneveldt, Brody11 5:47.88

31.05 34.09 36.1835.00

36.56 36.19 36.14 34.72

34.89 33.06

AHS-UTNorth, Garrett12 5:51.73

29.36 32.75 35.5834.65

35.54 36.49 36.82 37.26

37.66 35.62

SKYR-CO 18Price, Caleb13 5:58.67

28.94 33.07 35.7635.28

35.61 37.13 39.58 40.17

37.88 35.25

BEHS-UTReeder, Spencer14 6:00.84

30.78 34.95 36.9935.87

36.22 37.09 37.62 37.34

37.82 36.16

BEHS-UTShy, Ehren15 6:01.64

30.70 33.71 37.1535.58

37.39 37.20 37.45 38.48

38.57 35.41

PROVO-AK 15Dukes, Preston C16 6:40.91

34.45 38.61 41.5240.73

41.16 41.89 41.13 41.71

41.02 38.69

 
#15  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Silver Rush: 1:47.16 2018 Herriman

  Team Relay Finals Time

AAHS-UT1 1:48.55

McDonough, Clara Hale, Memphis

Rich, Sadie Affleck, Rebecca

27.31 28.02 26.2326.99

ABEHS-UT2 1:48.74

Petersen, Camryn Weyand, Tessa

Keller, Courtney Nelson, Taylee

27.78 26.69 26.5627.71

ASKYR-CO3 1:48.80

Clark, Anya 17 Franz, Abby 17

Moir, Kara 16 Sintay, Ellie 14

27.04 27.60 26.9427.22

APROVO-AK4 1:50.30

Pocock, Claire A 14 Fisher, Lydia A 18

Bonnett, Alli 14 Weeks, Sydney P 16

27.63 28.94 26.0327.70

BBEHS-UT5 1:56.92

Smith, Abby Nielsen, Taylor

Whitaker, Hadlie Wilson, Adelaide

28.90 29.70 28.3529.97

BSKYR-CO6 1:57.00

Hemmert, Mallory 14 Stewart, Savannah 17

Harding, Paige 16 Bowman, Chloe 14

27.60 31.25 28.5629.59

AWL-CO7 1:58.29

Fowler, Savannah Ningcharoen, Jaylin

Peterson, Cydnie Wilde, Emma

29.03 30.15 28.6630.45

BAHS-UT8 1:59.71

Tanner, Grace Richards, Macy

Mason, Raehil Billeter, Sarah

31.34 30.13 28.8929.35

ARVHS-UT9 2:00.72

Poulsen, Kai Fox, Ella

Mitten, Najara Olson, Anna

29.05 31.42 29.1831.07

AJOR-AK10 2:07.80

Glover, Niya Bryner, Jade

Gailey, Morgyn Callahan, Samantha

35.77 31.52 28.7431.77

BRVHS-UT11 2:25.89

Lefevre, Sophia Gomez, Vanery 15

Soter, Katie 16 Oman, Evie 15

34.58 35.47 37.7038.14

BWL-CO--- DQ

Baird, Hailey Watson, Cali

Gunnell, Lillian Ningcharoen, Avery

33.47 31.46 32.9633.35
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#16  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

Silver Rush: 1:32.40 2019 Herriman

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASKYR-CO1 1:32.19

Ogden, Wade 18 Mortensen, Sam 17

Clark, Connor 15 Hemmert, Mason 16

22.93 23.00 22.7823.48

AAHS-UT2 1:33.22

Ridge, Isaac Abney, Blake

Thompson, Everett Karajic, Evan

22.20 23.73 23.2724.02

ABEHS-UT3 1:35.55

Hodgkinson, Cooper Hodgkinson, Tucker

McKee, Dallin Arzani, Camden

23.71 23.53 24.6023.71

AJOR-AK4 1:39.45

Hirschi, Tyson Moore, Spencer

Nigbur, Nick Hirschi, Owen

25.19 25.85 22.5625.85

BBEHS-UT5 1:39.47

Rupper, Quinn Bradshaw, Colby

Biskey, James Monson, Cedric

24.79 25.33 24.1525.20

AWL-CO6 1:41.36

Kolowich, Peter Wilding, Cohen

Cowden, Caleb Williams, Rowan

25.13 28.01 24.9023.32

BAHS-UT7 1:45.54

Smith, Ewan Sherman, Evan

Grzybowski, Eli Grzybowski, CJ

25.98 27.26 25.0727.23

ARVHS-UT8 1:45.85

Hardy, Carson Badger, Wyatt

Johnson, Etano Hodges, Spencer

26.61 28.02 24.5026.72

BJOR-AK9 1:47.66

Griffith, Thomas Nigbur, Jack

Glauser, Sawyer Kitchen, Austin

27.66 26.09 25.9827.93

BRVHS-UT10 1:52.17

Sabin, Ethan 16 Crowther, Jaxon

Lewis, Josh 17 Schuenmann, Kaden

29.28 16.57 47.1219.20

BWL-CO11 1:54.60

Daems, Isaac Glauser, Calvin

McCleve, Ryan Kolowich, Owen

26.15 29.73 29.2729.45

APROVO-AK12 2:04.71

Montierth, Carter D 14 Graham, Tate R 14

Hoehne, Keyan J 17 Garcia, Alex G 17

31.09 32.97 29.1631.49

BSKYR-CO--- DQ

Price, Caleb 18 Symons, Jake 17

Shorten, Ryder 16 Taylor, Skyler 17

27.80 25.10 22.8825.45

 
#17  Girls 100 Yard Back

Silver Rush: 1:00.18 2017 Fane Wolfgramm

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

BEHS-UTNelson, Taylee1 1:04.60

31.12 33.48

AHS-UTRich, Jill2 1:05.36

31.43 33.93

AHS-UTWatt, Maddie3 1:08.82

33.84 34.98

RVHS-UTThompson, Zoie4 1:09.62

34.13 35.49

BEHS-UTParkin, Caialee5 1:09.89

33.19 36.70

SKYR-CO 18Giraldi, Amanda6 1:10.17

34.14 36.03

AHS-UTHansen, Lydia7 1:10.39

33.61 36.78

BEHS-UTSmith, Abby8 1:11.66

34.39 37.27

RVHS-UTKnorpp, Cami9 1:12.98

35.61 37.37

RVHS-UTLewis, Juli10 1:14.97

35.47 39.50

BEHS-UTBills, Samantha11 1:16.70

35.48 41.22

SKYR-CO 14Mecham, Kate12 1:17.46

37.20 40.26

AHS-UTStromberg, Callie13 1:22.80

40.61 42.19

 
#17  Girls 100 Yard Back

Silver Rush: 1:00.18 2017 Fane Wolfgramm

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SKYR-CO 17Cannon, Danielle1 1:01.73

29.90 31.83

BEHS-UTNelson, Taylee2 1:03.98

30.58 33.40

RVHS-UTHaymond, Lucy3 1:04.59

31.58 33.01

AHS-UTRich, Jill4 1:05.12

31.57 33.55

AHS-UTWatt, Maddie5 1:08.92

33.38 35.54

BEHS-UTParkin, Caialee6 1:09.34

32.66 36.68

SKYR-CO 18Giraldi, Amanda7 1:09.81

33.84 35.97

AHS-UTHansen, Lydia8 1:10.24

33.79 36.45

RVHS-UTThompson, Zoie9 1:10.96

34.60 36.36

BEHS-UTSmith, Abby10 1:11.62

33.66 37.96

RVHS-UTLewis, Juli11 1:12.55

34.31 38.24

RVHS-UTKnorpp, Cami12 1:12.91

35.69 37.22

WL-COCheney, Eva13 1:14.16

35.62 38.54

BEHS-UTBills, Samantha14 1:15.39

35.09 40.30

WL-COMcNett, Elise15 1:16.22

SKYR-CO 16Rampton, Claire16 1:18.09

36.91 41.18

AHS-UTStromberg, Callie17 1:21.68

40.23 41.45

SKYR-CO 14Mecham, Kate18 1:21.87

39.85 42.02

BEHS-UTCapener, Ella19 1:22.17

38.41 43.76

RVHS-UTThurston, Lydia20 1:23.01

41.11 41.90

SKYR-CO 15Sneddon, Kiersten21 1:24.91

1:24.85 0.06

SKYR-CO 14Holdaway, Kami22 1:25.27

43.44 41.83

WL-COBaird, Hailey23 1:25.79

40.82 44.97

AHS-UTMylnar, Seraphina24 1:26.06

1:26.11

BEHS-UTOrgill, Jane25 1:28.87

42.53 46.34

WL-CONingcharoen, Avery26 1:33.58

45.65 47.93

WL-COStephenson, Ella27 1:38.63

1:38.58 0.05

PROVO-AK 18Feltch, Bethany A28 1:50.04

54.97 55.07

SKYR-CO 14Probst, Shannon--- DQ

38.16 40.63

 
#18  Boys 100 Yard Back

Silver Rush: 54.29 2019 Josue Quispe

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

SKYR-CO 17Burr, Lincoln1 54.51

26.96 27.55

AHS-UTTasker, Griffin2 55.89

27.20 28.69

AHS-UTStout, Noah3 56.90

27.72 29.18

RVHS-UTHill, Payton4 56.95

27.92 29.03

BEHS-UTMcKee, Dallin5 58.43

27.48 30.95

PROVO-AK 19Staker, Daynen M6 1:01.20

30.03 31.17

BEHS-UTGray, Jack7 1:01.71

29.86 31.85
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Finals ...   (#18  Boys 100 Yard Back)

JOR-AKHirschi, Owen8 1:01.84

29.78 32.06

BEHS-UTDixon, Carson9 1:02.47

30.47 32.00

SKYR-CO 17Wilson, Tyler10 1:02.76

31.13 31.63

RVHS-UT 14Morrill, Tyce11 1:03.33

31.19 32.14

BEHS-UTGulbranson, Garrett12 1:04.30

31.31 32.99

RVHS-UT 14Poulsen, Bridger13 1:05.00

31.05 33.95

RVHS-UT 14Kemp, Weston14 1:07.28

32.27 35.01

PROVO-AK 15Dukes, Preston C15 1:07.58

33.20 34.38

JOR-AKGriffith, Thomas16 1:09.85

33.03 36.82

 
#18  Boys 100 Yard Back

Silver Rush: 54.29 2019 Josue Quispe

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SKYR-CO 17Burr, Lincoln1 55.64

27.20 28.44

AHS-UTTasker, Griffin2 55.85

26.99 28.86

BEHS-UTMcKee, Dallin3 55.86

26.90 28.96

RVHS-UTHill, Payton4 56.68

27.47 29.21

AHS-UTStout, Noah5 57.74

27.85 29.89

PROVO-AK 19Staker, Daynen M6 59.91

29.20 30.71

BEHS-UTGray, Jack7 1:01.30

29.85 31.45

RVHS-UTBuckley, Braxton8 1:01.96

29.86 32.10

JOR-AKHirschi, Owen9 1:02.63

30.70 31.93

SKYR-CO 17Wilson, Tyler10 1:02.90

30.50 32.40

BEHS-UTDixon, Carson11 1:03.15

30.99 32.16

BEHS-UTGulbranson, Garrett12 1:04.15

31.29 32.86

RVHS-UT 14Morrill, Tyce13 1:04.52

31.60 32.92

RVHS-UT 14Poulsen, Bridger14 1:07.18

32.20 34.98

BEHS-UTReeder, Spencer15 1:07.87

32.30 35.57

RVHS-UT 14Kemp, Weston16 1:07.99

32.57 35.42

RVHS-UTBaumann, Mason17 1:08.01

33.80 34.21

PROVO-AK 15Dukes, Preston C18 1:08.81

33.53 35.28

RVHS-UTHardy, Carson19 1:08.83

32.75 36.08

BEHS-UTCallaway, Jaxton20 1:09.47

34.24 35.23

JOR-AKGriffith, Thomas21 1:09.52

33.15 36.37

WL-CODaems, Isaac22 1:09.94

33.86 36.08

AHS-UTGrzybowski, Eli23 1:10.84

34.14 36.70

BEHS-UTJones, Dawsen24 1:10.99

34.43 36.56

BEHS-UTFirth, Ryan25 1:14.76

34.52 40.24

WL-COGlauser, Calvin26 1:19.19

37.51 41.68

AHS-UTGroberg, Charles27 1:23.67

38.96 44.71

JOR-AKGlauser, Sawyer28 1:24.30

40.09 44.21

PROVO-AK 14Graham, Tate R29 1:32.06

43.54 48.52

WL-COLindsay, Kellen--- DQ

42.03 45.44

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Silver Rush: 1:07.49 2023 Anya Clark

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

SKYR-CO 17Clark, Anya1 1:07.29

32.68 34.61

BEHS-UTPetersen, Camryn2 1:16.04

35.60 40.44

AHS-UTAffleck, Rebecca3 1:16.55

36.80 39.75

SKYR-CO 14Hemmert, Mallory4 1:18.32

36.74 41.58

AHS-UTRich, Sadie5 1:19.06

36.54 42.52

WL-CODyer, Avery6 1:19.53

37.17 42.36

PROVO-AK 14Bonnett, Alli7 1:20.33

38.77 41.56

SKYR-CO 14Bowman, Chloe8 1:20.42

38.05 42.37

WL-COFowler, Savannah9 1:20.75

37.20 43.55

BEHS-UTWhitaker, Sadie10 1:22.07

38.29 43.78

BEHS-UTWalbridge, Daisy11 1:22.32

38.46 43.86

WL-COPeterson, Cydnie12 1:23.63

39.84 43.79

BEHS-UTWhitaker, Adelaide13 1:25.65

40.76 44.89

WL-CORobb, Hailee14 1:26.32

41.42 44.90

SKYR-CO 16Harding, Paige15 1:26.43

40.80 45.63

AHS-UTTran, Mila16 1:28.97

41.50 47.47

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Silver Rush: 1:07.49 2023 Anya Clark

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SKYR-CO 17Clark, Anya1 1:07.49

31.45 36.04

BEHS-UTPetersen, Camryn2 1:14.78

35.34 39.44

WL-CODyer, Avery3 1:16.86

36.37 40.49

SKYR-CO 14Hemmert, Mallory4 1:17.53

36.70 40.83

AHS-UTAffleck, Rebecca5 1:18.47

37.29 41.18

AHS-UTRich, Sadie6 1:20.89

38.71 42.18

BEHS-UTWhitaker, Sadie7 1:21.07

37.50 43.57

SKYR-CO 14Bowman, Chloe8 1:21.08

39.11 41.97

WL-COFowler, Savannah9 1:21.33

37.78 43.55

PROVO-AK 14Bonnett, Alli10 1:21.44

39.41 42.03

BEHS-UTWalbridge, Daisy11 1:23.57

37.72 45.85

WL-COPeterson, Cydnie12 1:23.73

40.76 42.97

WL-CORobb, Hailee13 1:24.37

40.13 44.24

BEHS-UTWhitaker, Adelaide14 1:24.76

40.29 44.47

SKYR-CO 16Harding, Paige15 1:25.46

40.12 45.34

AHS-UTTran, Mila16 1:27.22

42.17 45.05

AHS-UTBoyack, Lexi17 1:28.13

41.50 46.63

RVHS-UTFox, Ella18 1:29.11

42.52 46.59

JOR-AKGlover, Niya19 1:31.04

42.49 48.55

BEHS-UTSparks, Sara20 1:32.43

42.80 49.63

BEHS-UTMitchell, Maylee21 1:32.55

42.95 49.60

SKYR-CO 17Stewart, Savannah22 1:35.91

45.71 50.20
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Preliminaries ...   (#19  Girls 100 Yard Breast)

BEHS-UTJones, Chloe23 1:36.31

44.93 51.38

WL-COWatson, Cali24 1:36.50

43.55 52.95

BEHS-UTAllen, Leileah25 1:37.00

44.36 52.64

RVHS-UTLefevre, Sophia26 1:38.68

47.02 51.66

WL-COMcBride, Kjerstin27 1:39.57

45.54 54.03

WL-CODejean Servieres, Ilena28 1:44.79

50.40 54.39

WL-CODaniels, Claire29 1:50.70

52.46 58.24

SKYR-CO 15Burr, Kembree30 2:00.45

57.31 1:03.14

PROVO-AK 17Johnson, Lauren E31 2:08.94

1:00.31 1:08.63

SKYR-CO 15Brown, Kaitlyn--- DQ

46.35 51.86

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Silver Rush: 1:00.51 2023 Nate Moir

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

SKYR-CO 18Moir, Nate1 1:01.19

29.10 32.09

SKYR-CO 18Ogden, Wade2 1:02.31

29.27 33.04

AHS-UTAbney, Blake3 1:03.52

29.66 33.86

SKYR-CO 15Clark, Connor4 1:04.38

30.52 33.86

SKYR-CO 15Wang, Daniel5 1:06.50

32.57 33.93

WL-COJensen, Aaron6 1:08.02

32.64 35.38

BEHS-UTWalbridge, Rowe7 1:08.53

31.47 37.06

AHS-UTSmith, Ewan8 1:08.78

32.55 36.23

BEHS-UTCapener, Ian9 1:09.96

32.82 37.14

WL-COKolowich, Peter10 1:10.42

32.49 37.93

RVHS-UTBadger, Wyatt11 1:10.53

34.14 36.39

WL-COWilde, Porter12 1:11.29

33.23 38.06

PROVO-AK 16Robison, Blake P13 1:11.32

34.00 37.32

BEHS-UTAllen, Preston14 1:14.32

34.57 39.75

BEHS-UTShy, Ehren15 1:15.50

34.71 40.79

AHS-UTGray, Orion16 1:16.84

36.45 40.39

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Silver Rush: 1:00.51 2023 Nate Moir

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SKYR-CO 18Moir, Nate1 1:00.51

28.48 32.03

SKYR-CO 18Ogden, Wade2 1:01.62

28.71 32.91

SKYR-CO 15Clark, Connor3 1:03.35

29.55 33.80

AHS-UTAbney, Blake4 1:04.88

30.12 34.76

SKYR-CO 15Wang, Daniel5 1:06.97

31.40 35.57

BEHS-UTCapener, Ian6 1:07.81

31.95 35.86

SKYR-CO 18Southwick, Jacob7 1:07.93

31.59 36.34

WL-COJensen, Aaron8 1:07.94

32.08 35.86

WL-COWilde, Porter9 1:09.12

32.39 36.73

WL-COKolowich, Peter10 1:09.30

31.91 37.39

AHS-UTSmith, Ewan11 1:09.78

33.15 36.63

BEHS-UTWalbridge, Rowe12 1:10.11

32.45 37.66

BEHS-UTAllen, Preston13 1:10.76

33.48 37.28

RVHS-UTBadger, Wyatt14 1:11.07

33.18 37.89

PROVO-AK 16Robison, Blake P15 1:11.29

34.02 37.27

BEHS-UTShy, Ehren16 1:13.40

34.12 39.28

AHS-UTGray, Orion17 1:16.79

36.52 40.27

AHS-UTHaroldsen, Payton18 1:17.35

36.16 41.19

BEHS-UTMoss, Taiten19 1:17.73

36.22 41.51

SKYR-CO 15Ogden, Kingston20 1:17.84

35.20 42.64

SKYR-CO 15McEwen, Dawson21 1:18.49

36.70 41.79

AHS-UTSherman, Evan22 1:18.89

36.54 42.35

BEHS-UTPearce, Finley23 1:19.69

37.98 41.71

JOR-AKKitchen, Austin24 1:21.80

38.16 43.64

WL-COKolowich, Owen25 1:22.04

40.16 41.88

RVHS-UTCrowther, Jaxon26 1:23.67

38.75 44.92

RVHS-UT 17Lewis, Josh27 1:24.07

38.45 45.62

WL-COKnighton, Hyrum28 1:25.13

39.49 45.64

BEHS-UTRupper, Maxwell29 1:25.98

40.92 45.06

RVHS-UTWatson, Wyatt30 1:27.75

41.50 46.25

WL-COKnighton, Elijah31 1:33.38

42.07 51.31

SKYR-CO 14Muhlestein, Jacob32 1:48.05

49.81 58.24

 
#21  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Silver Rush: 3:58.49 2018 Herriman

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASKYR-CO1 3:59.89

Comire, Ella 17 Ellington, Ava 15

Moir, Kara 16 Sintay, Ellie 14

30.00 1:02.18 58.4128.25

28.16 59.84 28.53 59.46

APROVO-AK2 4:02.06

Pocock, Claire A 14 Fisher, Lydia A 18

Bonnett, Alli 14 Weeks, Sydney P 16

29.25 1:00.49 1:03.3930.14

29.00 1:01.33 27.28 56.85

ARVHS-UT3 4:04.34

Nordfelt, Ella Poulsen, Kai

Fox, Faith Lund, Alexandra

28.68 1:00.89 1:03.4929.74

28.32 59.81 28.81 1:00.15

AAHS-UT4 4:04.37

Billeter, Sarah Watt, Maddie

Rich, Jill McDonough, Clara

30.19 1:02.97 1:01.4129.33

28.34 1:01.00 28.09 58.99

ABEHS-UT5 4:09.31

Smith, Abby Parkin, Caialee

Keller, Courtney Wilson, Adelaide

29.72 1:03.12 1:01.8728.82

29.60 1:01.85 29.20 1:02.47

BSKYR-CO6 4:11.21

Giraldi, Amanda 18 Franz, Abby 17

Griffeth, Alexis 16 Hemmert, Mallory 14

31.71 1:06.07 1:00.9029.30

29.44 1:03.86 28.82 1:00.38

AWL-CO7 4:17.27

Dyer, Avery Nelson, Alana L

Peterson, Cydnie Bell, Olivia

29.04 1:00.86 1:06.1730.76

33.11 1:10.08 27.92 1:00.16

BBEHS-UT8 4:21.11

Nielsen, Taylor Williams, Rachel

Whitaker, Hadlie Walbridge, Daisy

31.17 1:07.17 1:01.8629.36

30.55 1:05.59 30.87 1:06.49
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Results
(#21  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

BAHS-UT9 4:28.11

Hansen, Lydia Richards, Macy

Tu, Lily Tanner, Grace

30.49 1:01.82 1:08.9032.47

32.19 1:09.76 32.11 1:07.63

BRVHS-UT10 4:29.51

Lewis, Juli Knorpp, Cami

Olson, Anna Thompson, Zoie

31.37 1:07.73 1:07.7532.99

31.78 1:07.51 31.81 1:06.52

BWL-CO11 4:44.64

Robb, Hailee Gunnell, Lillian

Ningcharoen, Jaylin Erickson, Cali

33.49 1:12.96 1:11.4332.12

31.62 1:07.72 33.67 1:12.53

BPROVO-AK12 5:01.82

Bartholomew, Eliza J 17 Feltch, Bethany A 18

Lane, Hannah K 18 Browne, Nadja R 15

38.94 1:20.23 1:20.4439.46

34.22 1:11.89 32.15 1:09.26

 
#22  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

Silver Rush: 3:26.87 2022 Skyridge

  Team Relay Finals Time

AAHS-UT1 3:18.49

Ridge, Isaac Tasker, Griffin

Karajic, Evan Smith, Josh

23.18 48.21 51.7624.16

23.77 50.03 22.94 48.49

ASKYR-CO2 3:24.40

Ogden, Wade 18 Mortensen, Sam 17

Moir, Nate 18 Burr, Lincoln 17

23.75 50.59 50.2823.61

24.86 51.92 24.50 51.61

ABEHS-UT3 3:35.62

Arzani, Camden Monson, Cedric

Gray, Jack Biskey, James

25.95 54.59 52.9525.02

25.47 53.69 25.84 54.39

ARVHS-UT4 3:38.81

Hill, Payton Stewart, Reed

Middaugh, Dylan Janzen, Jonny

26.35 54.10 53.7625.80

26.12 55.94 25.98 55.01

BAHS-UT5 3:43.78

Buchanan, Ashton Stout, Noah

North, Garrett Grzybowski, CJ

26.97 56.85 54.0225.59

28.09 58.72 25.89 54.19

AJOR-AK6 3:44.30

Stepan, Mitch Moore, Spencer

Coccimiglio, Will Hirschi, Tyson

26.51 56.27 56.2126.37

26.32 56.85 26.44 54.97

BBEHS-UT7 3:46.57

Shy, Ehren Bradshaw, Colby

Rupper, Quinn Dixon, Carson

28.47 59.91 54.8925.79

26.11 55.76 26.72 56.01

BRVHS-UT8 3:53.35

Morrill, Tyce 14 Poulsen, Bridger 14

Baumann, Mason Hodges, Spencer

29.10 58.85 59.5515.47

28.63 59.14 26.88 55.81

APROVO-AK9 3:58.61

Staker, Daynen M 19 Jo, Kai K 15

Dukes, Preston C 15 Robison, Blake P 16

26.77 55.42 1:02.1329.45

29.67 1:03.54 27.36 57.52

BWL-CO10 4:16.54

Jensen, Aaron Cowden, Caleb

Kolowich, Owen Glauser, Calvin

28.42 1:00.26 1:01.2329.52

32.02 1:06.91 31.72 1:08.14

BPROVO-AK11 4:40.38

Garcia, Alex G 17 Graham, Tate R 14

Montierth, Carter D 14 Hoehne, Keyan J 17

31.45 1:08.67 1:13.5332.86

30.91 1:08.47 33.60 1:09.71

BSKYR-CO--- DQ

Giraldi, Dillon 16 Symons, Jake 17

Taylor, Skyler 17 Shorten, Ryder 16

25.75 53.50 55.3525.66

24.74 53.45 26.94 56.42

AWL-CO--- DQ

Cui, Arthur Wilde, Porter

Wilding, Cohen Watson, Cole

27.63 58.51 59.5228.06

28.48 59.36 27.51 59.35

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Box Elder High School 469

2. Skyridge 426

3. Alta High School 402.5

4. Riverton High 287.5

5. Provo Bulldogs 242

6. Westlake High School 206

7. Jordan High School 42

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Alta High School 492

2. Box Elder High School 475

3. Skyridge 438

4. Riverton High 269

5. Jordan High School 171

6. Westlake High School 162

7. Provo Bulldogs 101


